



Hunter Solar Panel +

Solar Panel Plus SP150

Article no: TL20150



User manual



Bruksanvisning



Manuaalinen



Bruksanvisning



Brugsanvisning



Benutzerhandbuch



Solar Panel Charger for trail cameras

Included in the package

1 x Solar Panel

1 x Power Adapter 5.5V/2A

1 x USB Input Cable

1 x 3.5 x 1.35 mm Output Cable

1 x 4.0 x 1.7 mm Output Cable

1 x 5.5 x 2.1 mm Output Cable

1 x Mounting Bracket

4 x Mounting Screws

1 x Mounting Strap 1,5m

1 x Instruction Manual



Specification

Input	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Output	12V/2A, 9V/2.6A, 6V/4A
Dimension (LxWxD)	188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Battery Capacity	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Operating Temperature	-20 C° – +60 C°
Waterproof Rating	IP 66
Charging Time (Power Supply)	5 hours
Charging Time (Direct Sun-light)	40 hours



- 1. Output 12V
- 2. Input 5.0V – 5.5V
- 3. Output 6V
- 4. Output 9V
- 5. Battery Status Button
- 6. Charging Indicator
- 7. Battery Status Indicators

Charging the Panel

1. Charge panel by sunlight: Place the panel tilted slightly upwards to face the sun. The charge indicator (Green LED) is on when the panel is generating power from sunlight.
2. Charge panel by DC input: Plug the Power adapter or the USB cable into the Input Port [2]. When using the USB cable, ensure that the power supply source is 5V/2A. The red battery status LED [7] indicates the charging status.

Charging Status	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Flashing	OFF	OFF	OFF
25% – 49%	ON	Flashing	OFF	OFF
50% – 74%	ON	ON	Flashing	OFF
75% – 99%	ON	ON	ON	Flashing
100%	ON	ON	ON	ON

Power supply the Camera

Select the output cable that fits your camera model.

Plug in the output cable to the output on the solar panel that corresponds to the required voltage of your camera (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Press the battery status button [5] to check the battery level.

Power Status	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	ON	OFF	OFF	OFF
25% – 49%	ON	ON	OFF	OFF
50% – 74%	ON	ON	ON	OFF
75% – 100%	ON	ON	ON	ON

Notice

1. Do not drop, disassemble or puncture the panel; do not expose to fire, high temperature, low temperature or submerge in water
2. If you find that the product is bulging or has other anomalies, stop using the product immediately.

WARNING: Failure to follow these safety instructions may result in fire, electric shock, damage, or other injury.

Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that this product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the material can be disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling your product, take it to your local collection facility or contact the place of purchase. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in an environmentally sound manner.



Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, "Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB" declares that "Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150" complies with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Solar Panel Plus SP150

Article no: TL20150

Manufacturer:

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Sweden

Developed in Sweden by Hunter Sales

Made in China

www.hunterworld.se





Solcellspanel för åtelkamera

Ingår i förpackningen

- | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1 x solcellspanel | 1 x 5,5 x 2,1 mm utgångskabel |
| 1 x strömadapter 5.5V/2A | 1 x monteringsfäste |
| 1 x USB-ingångskabel | 4 x monteringskruvar |
| 1 x 3,5 x 1,35 mm utgångskabel | 1 x monteringsrem 1,5m |
| 1 x 4,0 x 1,7 mm utgångskabel | 1 x bruksanvisning |



Specifikation

Ingång	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Utgång	12V/2A, 9V/2,6A, 6V/4A
Mått	(LxBxD) 188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Batterikapacitet	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Driftstemperatur	-20 C° – +60 C°
Vattentät klass	IP 66
Laddningstid	(strömförsörjning) 5 timmar
Laddningstid	(direkt solljus) 40 timmar



1. Utgång 12V
2. Ingång 5.0V – 5.5V
3. Utgång 6V
4. Utgång 9V
5. Batteristatusknapp
6. Laddningsstatus
7. Batteristatus

Ladda panelen

1. Ladda panelen med solljus: Placera panelen lutad något uppåt för att vända den mot solen. Laddningsindikatorn (grön lysdiod) lyser när panelen genererar ström från solljus.
2. Ladda panelen med DC-ingång: Anslut strömadaptern eller USB-kabeln till ingångsporten [2]. När du använder USB-kabeln, se till att strömkällan är 5V/2A. Den röda lysdioden för batteristatus [7] indikerar laddningsstatus.

Laddningsstatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Blinkar	Av	Av	Av
25% – 49%	På	Blinkar	Av	Av
50% – 74%	På	På	Blinkar	Av
75% – 99%	På	På	På	Blinkar
100%	På	På	På	På

Strömförsörjning av kameran

Välj den utgångskabel som passar din kameramodell.

Anslut utgångskabeln till utgången på solpanelen som motsvarar den erforderliga spänningen för din kamera (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Tryck på batteristatusknappen [5] för att kontrollera batterinivån.

Power Status	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	På	Av	Av	Av
25% – 49%	På	På	Av	Av
50% – 74%	På	På	På	Av
75% – 100%	På	På	På	På

Observera

1. Tappa, plocka inte isär eller ta hål i panelen; utsätt inte för eld, hög temperatur, låg temperatur eller dränk i vatten
2. Om du upptäcker att produkten buktar ut eller är deformerad, sluta omedelbart att använda produkten.

WARNING: Underlåtenhet att följa dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner kan leda till brand, elektriska stötar eller andra skador.

Ansvarsfullt omhändertagande

Denna symbol indikerar att denna produkt inte ska slängas tillsammans med hushållsavfallet. Detta gäller i hela EU. För att förhindra eventuella skador på miljön eller hälsorisker till följd av felaktig avfallshantering ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan omhändertas på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du återvinner din produkt, ta den till din lokala avfallsanläggning eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kommer att se till att produkten kasseras på ett miljövänligt sätt.



Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkras "Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB" att "Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150" överensstämmer EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU och dess ändringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Solpanel Plus SP150

Artikelnummer: TL20150

Tillverkare:

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige

Design och utveckling i Sverige av Hunter Sales

Tillverkad i Kina

www.hunterworld.se





Aurinkopaneeli

Paketissa mukana

1 x aurinkopaneeli	1 x 5,5 x 2,1 mm lähtökaapeli
1 x 5.5V/2A virtalähde	1 x asennusteline
1 x USB-tulokaapeli	4 x kiinnityssruuvit
1 x 3,5 x 1,35 mm lähtökaapeli	1 x kiinnityshihna 1,5 m
1 x 4,0 x 1,7 mm lähtökaapeli	1x käyttöohje



Eritytely

Tulo	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Lähtö	12V / 2A, 9V / 2,6A, 6V / 4A
Mitat	(PxLxS) 188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Akun kapasiteetti	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Käyttölämpötila	-20 C ° - +60 C °
Vedenpitävyysluokka	IP66
Latausaika (virtalähde)	5 tuntia
Latausaika (suora auringonvalo)	40 tuntia



- | | |
|---------------------|---------------------|
| 1. Lähtö 12V | 5. Akun tilapainike |
| 2. Tulo 5.0V – 5.5V | 6. Lataustila |
| 3. Lähtö 6V | 7. Akun tila |
| 4. Lähtö 9V | |

Lataa paneeli

1. Lataa paneeli auringonvalolla: Aseta paneeli hieman ylöspäin kallistettuna aurinkoa kohti. Latauksen merkkivalo (vihreä LED) syttyy, kun paneeli tuottaa virtaa auringonvalosta.
2. Lataa paneeli DC-sisääntulolla: Liitä verkkolaite tai USB-kaapeli tuloporttiin [2]. Kun käytät USB-kaapelia, varmista, että virtalähde on 5V/2A. Punainen akun tilan merkkivalo [7] osoittaa lataustilan.

Lataustilan	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Vilkkuu	Pois	Pois	Pois
25% – 49%	Päällä	Vilkkuu	Pois	Pois
50% – 74%	Päällä	Päällä	Vilkkuu	Pois
75% – 99%	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä	Vilkkuu
100%	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä

Virtalähde kameralle

Valitse kameramalliisi sopiva lähtökaapeli.

Liitä lähtökaapeli aurinkopaneelin lähtöön, joka vastaa kameran vaadittua jännitettä (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Tarkista akun varaustila painamalla akun tilapainiketta [5].

Virran tilan merkkivalo	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	Päällä	Pois	Pois	Pois
25% – 49%	Päällä	Päällä	Pois	Pois
50% – 74%	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä	Pois
75% – 100%	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä	Päällä

Merkintä

1. Pudota, älä pura paneelia tai tee siihen reikiä; Älä altista tulelle, korkealle tai matalalle lämpötilalle tai liota vedessä
2. Jos huomaat, että tuote on pullistunut tai vääntynyt, lopeta tuotteen käyttö välittömästi.

VAROITUS: Näiden turvallisuusohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun tai muun vaurion.

Vastuullinen hoito

Tämä symboli osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kotitalousjätteen mukana. Tämä pätee koko EU:ssa. Virheellisestä jätteenhoitosta aiheutuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- tai terveysriskien estämiseksi tuote on jätettävä kierrätykseen, jotta materiaali voidaan hävittää vastuullisesti. Kun kierrätät tuotteen, vie se paikalliseen jätteenhoitopisteeseen tai ota yhteyttä ostopaikkaan. He varmistavat, että tuote hävitetään ympäristöystävällisellä tavalla.



Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

"Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB" vakuuttaa täten, että "Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150" on EMC-direktiivin 2014/30 / EU ja RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65 / EU ja sitä muuttavan direktiivin (EU) 2015/863 mukainen.

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti kokonaisuudessaan on saatavilla seuraavasta Internet-osoitteesta: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Aurinkopaneeli Plus SP150

Tuotenumero: TL20150

Valmistaja:

Hunter Sales in Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Ruotsi

Suunnittelu ja kehitys Ruotsissa Hunter Salesin toimesta

Valmistettu Kiinassa

www.hunterworld.se





Solcellepanel for viltkamera

Inkludert i pakken

- | | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| 1 x solcellepanel | 1 x 5,5 x 2,1 mm utgangskabel |
| 1 x 5.5V/2A strømadapter | 1 x monteringsbrakett |
| 1 x USB-kabel | 4 x monteringsskruer |
| 1 x 3,5 x 1,35 mm utgangskabel | 1 x monteringsstropp 1,5m |
| 1 x 4,0 x 1,7 mm utgangskabel | 1 x bruksanvisning |



Spesifikasjon

Inngang	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Utgang	12V / 2A, 9V / 2,6A, 6V / 4A
Mål	(LxBxD) 188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Batterikapasitet	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Driftstemperatur	-20 C ° - +60 C °
Vannrett klasse	IP 66
Ladetid (strømforsyning)	5 timer
Ladetid (direkte sollys)	40 timer



1. Utgang 12V
2. Inngang 5.0V – 5.5V
3. Utgang 6V
4. Utgang 9V
5. Batteristatusknapp
6. Ladestatus
7. Batteristatus

Last panelet

1. Lad panelet med sollys: Plasser panelet vipet litt oppover for å vende mot solen. Ladeindikatoren (grønn LED) lyser når panelet genererer strøm fra sollys.
2. Lad panelet med DC-inngang: Koble strømadapteren eller USB-kabelen til inngangsporten [2]. Når du bruker USB-kabelen, sørg for at strømkilden er 5V / 2A. Den røde lysdioden for batteristatus [7] indikerer ladestatus.

Ladestatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Blinker	Av	Av	Av
25% – 49%	På	Blinker	Av	Av
50% – 74%	På	På	Blinker	Av
75% – 99%	På	På	På	Blinker
100%	På	På	På	På

Strømforsyning til kameraet

Velg utgangskabelen som passer til kameramodellen din.

Koble utgangskabelen til utgangen på solcellepanelet som tilsvarer den nødvendige spenningen for kameraet ditt (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Trykk på batteristatusknappen [5] for å kontrollere batterinivået.

Strømstatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	På	Av	Av	Av
25% – 49%	På	På	Av	Av
50% – 74%	På	På	På	Av
75% – 100%	På	På	På	På

Merk

1. Slipp, ikke demonter eller lag hull i panelet; Må ikke utsettes for brann, høy temperatur, lav temperatur eller bløtlegging i vann
2. Hvis du merker at produktet svulmer eller er deformert, slutt å bruke produktet umiddelbart.

ADVARSEL: Unnlatelse av å følge disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene kan føre til brann, elektrisk støt eller annen skade.

Ansvarlig omsorg

Dette symbolet indikerer at dette produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med annet husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder i hele EU. For å hindre mulig skade på miljøet eller helserisiko som følge av feil avfallshåndtering, må produktet overlates til gjenvinning slik at materialet kan deponeres på en forsvarlig måte. Når du resirkulerer produktet, ta det med til ditt lokale avfallsdeponi eller kontakt kjøpsstedet. De skal sørge for at produktet avhendes på en miljøvennlig måte.



Samsvarserklæring

"Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB" erklærer herved at "Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150" er i samsvar med EMC-direktivet 2014/30 / EU og RoHS-direktivet 2011/65 / EU og dets endringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den fullstendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Solcellepanel Plus SP150

Artikkelnummer: TL20150

Produsent:

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige

Design og utvikling i Sverige av Hunter Sales

Laget i Kina

www.hunterworld.se





Solpanel til vildtkamera

Inkluderet i pakken

1 x solpanel	1 x 5,5 x 2,1 mm udgangskabel
1 x 5.5V/2A strømadapter	1 x monteringsbeslag
1 x USB input kabel	4 x monteringsskruer
1 x 3,5 x 1,35 mm udgangskabel	1 x monteringsstrop 1,5m
1 x 4,0 x 1,7 mm udgangskabel	1 x brugsanvisning



Specifikation

Indgang	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Udgang	12V / 2A, 9V / 2,6A, 6V / 4A
Mål (LxBxD)	188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Batterikapacitet	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Driftstemperatur	-20 C ° - +60 C °
Vandtæt klasse	IP 66
Opladningstid (strømforsyning)	5 timer
Opladningstid (direkte sollys)	40 timer



- 1. Udgang 12V
- 2. Indgang 5.0V – 5.5V
- 3. Udgang 6V
- 4. Udgang 9V
- 5. Batteristatusknop
- 6. Opladningsstatus
- 7. Batteristatus

Indlæs panelet

1. Oplad panelet med sollys: Placer panelet vippet lidt opad for at vende mod solen. Opladningsindikatoren (grøn LED) lyser, når panelet genererer strøm fra sollys.
2. Oplad panelet med DC-indgang: Tilslut strømadapteren eller USB-kablet til indgangsporten [2]. Når du bruger USB-kablet, skal du sørge for, at strømkilden er 5V / 2A. Den røde batteristatus-LED [7] angiver opladningsstatus.

Opladningsstatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Blinker	Fra	Fra	Fra
25% – 49%	Til	Blinker	Fra	Fra
50% – 74%	Til	Til	Blinker	Fra
75% – 99%	Til	Til	Til	Blinker
100%	Til	Til	Til	Til

Strømforsyning til kameraet

Vælg det udgangskabel, der passer til din kameramodel.

Tilslut udgangskablet til udgangen på solpanelet, der svarer til den nødvendige spænding til dit kamera (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Tryk på batteristatusknappen [5] for at kontrollere batteriniveaulet.

Strømstatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	Til	Fra	Fra	Fra
25% – 49%	Til	Til	Fra	Fra
50% – 74%	Til	Til	Til	Fra
75% – 100%	Til	Til	Til	Til

Bemærk

1. Tab, adskil ikke eller lav huller i panelet; Må ikke udsættes for ild, høj temperatur, lav temperatur eller iblødsætning i vand
2. Hvis du bemærker, at produktet buler eller er deformeret, skal du straks stoppe med at bruge produktet.

ADVARSEL: Manglende overholdelse af disse sikkerhedsinstruktioner kan resultere i brand, elektrisk stød eller anden skade.

Ansvarlig pleje

Dette symbol angiver, at dette produkt ikke må bortskaffes sammen med dit øvrige husholdningsaffald. Det gælder i hele EU. For at forhindre mulige skader på miljøet eller sundhedsrisici som følge af forkert affaldshåndtering, skal produktet overlades til genbrug, så materialet kan bortskaffes forsvarligt. Når du genbruger dit produkt, skal du aflevere det til din lokale affaldsplads eller kontakte dit indkøbssted. De vil sikre, at produktet bortskaffes på en miljøvenlig måde.



Overensstemmelseserklæring

"Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB" erklærer hermed, at "Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150" overholder EMC-direktivet 2014/30 / EU og RoHS-direktivet 2011/65 / EU og dets ændringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863.

Den fulde tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Solpanel Plus SP150

Artikelnummer: TL20150

Fabrikant:

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige

Design og udvikling i Sverige af Hunter Sales

Lavet i Kina

www.hunterworld.se





Solarpanel für Wildkamera

Im Paket enthalten

- | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 x Solarpanel | 1 x 5,5 x 2,1 mm Ausgangskabel |
| 1x 5.5V/2A Netzteil | 1 x Montagehalterung |
| 1 x USB-Eingangskabel | 4 x Befestigungsschrauben |
| 1 x 3,5 x 1,35 mm Ausgangskabel | 1 x Befestigungsband 1,5 m |
| 1 x 4,0 x 1,7 mm Ausgangskabel | 1x Gebrauchsanweisung |



Spezifikation

Eingang	5.0V – 5.5V/2A
Ausgang	12V / 2A, 9V / 2,6A, 6V / 4A
Abmessungen (LxBxT)	188 mm x 157 mm x 36 mm
Akkukapazität	8000mAh @ 3.7V (29.6Wh)
Betriebstemperatur	-20 C° - +60 C°
Wasserdichtigkeitsklasse	IP 66
Ladezeit (Netzteil)	5 Stunden
Ladezeit (direktes Sonnenlicht)	40 Stunden



1. Ausgang 12 V
2. Geben Sie 5.0V – 5.5V ein
3. Ausgang 6 V
4. Ausgang 9 V
5. Batteriestatustaste
6. Ladestatus
7. Batteriestatus

Laden Sie das Panel

1. Laden Sie das Panel mit Sonnenlicht auf: Legen Sie das Panel leicht nach oben geneigt in Richtung Sonne. Die Ladeanzeige (grüne LED) leuchtet, wenn das Panel Strom aus Sonnenlicht erzeugt.
2. Laden Sie das Panel mit DC-Eingang auf: Verbinden Sie das Netzteil oder das USB-Kabel mit dem Eingangsport [2]. Stellen Sie bei Verwendung des USB-Kabels sicher, dass die Stromquelle 5 V / 2 A beträgt. Die rote Batteriestatus-LED [7] zeigt den Ladezustand an.

Ladezustand	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
0% – 24%	Blinkt	Aus	Aus	Aus
25% – 49%	Ein	Blinkt	Aus	Aus
50% – 74%	Ein	Ein	Blinkt	Aus
75% – 99%	Ein	Ein	Ein	Blinkt
100%	Ein	Ein	Ein	Ein

Stromversorgung für die Kamera

Wählen Sie das Ausgangskabel, das zu Ihrem Kameramodell passt.

Schließen Sie das Ausgangskabel an den Ausgang des Solarpanels an, der der erforderlichen Spannung für Ihre Kamera entspricht (OUT 12V [1], OUT 9V [4], OUT 6V [3]).

Drücken Sie die Batteriestatustaste [5], um den Batteriestand zu prüfen.

Betriebsstatus	LED 1	LED 2	LED 3	LED 4
<25%	Ein	Aus	Aus	Aus
25% – 49%	Ein	Ein	Aus	Aus
50% – 74%	Ein	Ein	Ein	Aus
75% – 100%	Ein	Ein	Ein	Ein

Notiz

1. Lassen Sie die Platte fallen, zerlegen Sie sie nicht und machen Sie keine Löcher in die Platte. Nicht Feuer, hohen Temperaturen, niedrigen Temperaturen oder Einweichen in Wasser aussetzen
2. Wenn Sie bemerken, dass das Produkt gewölbt oder verformt ist, stellen Sie die Verwendung des Produkts sofort ein.

WARNUNG: Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Sicherheitshinweise kann zu Bränden, Stromschlägen oder anderen Schäden führen.

Verantwortungsvolle Pflege

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit Ihrem anderen Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Dies gilt EU-weit. Um mögliche Umweltschäden oder Gesundheitsrisiken durch falsche Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, muss das Produkt dem Recycling zugeführt werden, damit das Material verantwortungsvoll entsorgt werden kann. Wenn Sie Ihr Produkt recyceln, bringen Sie es zu Ihrer örtlichen Abfallentsorgungsstelle oder wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle. Sie sorgen dafür, dass das Produkt umweltgerecht entsorgt wird.



Konformitätserklärung

„Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB“ erklärt hiermit, dass „Hunter Solar Panel Plus SP150“ der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU und der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und deren Änderungsrichtlinie (EU) 2015/863 entspricht.

Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: <http://www.hunterworld.se/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/Declaration-of-conformity-Solarpanel-.pdf>

Artikelnummer: TL20150

Hersteller:

Hunter-Verkauf in Stockholm AB

Götlundagatan 3

124 71 Bandhagen, Schweden

Design und Entwicklung in Schweden von Hunter Sales

In China hergestellt

www.hunterworld.se







www.hunterworld.se